## 506203655 08/14/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6250394

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		2	2		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				08/03/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	DEPU	DEPUY IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY			
Street Address:	LOUG	HBEG II	NDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
City:	RINGA	RINGASKIDDY, CO CORK			
State/Country:	IRELA	ND			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	l			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number	r:	167028	333		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	ill he cont t	• •	31-7433 <b>mail address first; if that is unsuc</b>	ooooful it will be cont	
correspondence wi			t is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
using a fax number,		и, п ша			
•		317231	7217		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:		317231	7217 johnson@btlaw.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ne:	317231 crystal. BARNE	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ne:	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ne:	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M INDIAN	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M INDIAN	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET IAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M INDIAN	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET IAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 265280-290119		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M INDIAN	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET IAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 265280-290119 SHAWN D. BAUER		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M INDIAN	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET IAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 265280-290119 SHAWN D. BAUER Shawn D. Bauer/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER:	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M INDIAN 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET IAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 265280-290119 SHAWN D. BAUER Shawn D. Bauer/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=290119 DEP7	<b>NUMBER:</b> <b>R:</b> 040 DIL-DE	317231 crystal. BARNE 11 S. M INDIAN 2 2 5 5 7 5 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	johnson@btlaw.com ES & THORNBURG LLP IERIDIAN STREET IAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 265280-290119 SHAWN D. BAUER Shawn D. Bauer/ 08/14/2020	ge1.tif	

#### **General Assignment**

WHEREAS, DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, having its place of business at ST. ANTHONY'S ROAD, BEESTON, LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE, LS118DT, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

#### REMOVABLE INCLINATION GUIDE FOR AN IMPLANT INSERTION TOOL AND ASSOCIATED SURGICAL METHOD

for which on December 4, 2019, U.S. Patent Application no. 16/702,833 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, DEPUY IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY, having its place of business at LOUGHBEG INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RINGASKIDDY, COUNTY CORK, IRELAND (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the date of the last signature below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

#### FOR DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Cynthia K. Barnett

Signature

Cynthia K. Barnett ATTORNEY

Aug 3, 2020

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

#### FOR DEPUY IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY

Simon A. Bates

Signature

Simon Bates DIRECTOR OF PATENT LAW

Aug 3, 2020

Date

# DEP7040 DSP-DEPUY IRELAND ASSIGNMENT

#### **Final Audit Report**

2020-08-03

Created:	2020-08-03
By:	Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA8V6nAoPT0n4PZhdRg0-YeVmeeaCxdLgd

# "DEP7040 DSP-DEPUY IRELAND ASSIGNMENT" History

- Document created by Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com) 2020-08-03 - 7:12:23 PM GMT- IP address: 74.102.59.234
- Document emailed to Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-08-03 - 7:16:19 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) 2020-08-03 - 7:17:02 PM GMT- IP address: 76.16.82.132
- Document e-signed by Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2020-08-03 - 7:17:24 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 76.16.82.132
- Document emailed to Simon A. Bates (sbates4@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-08-03 - 7:17:25 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Simon A. Bates (sbates4@its.jnj.com) 2020-08-03 - 8:58:35 PM GMT- IP address: 62.64.158.130
- Document e-signed by Simon A. Bates (sbates4@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2020-08-03 - 8:59:13 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 62.64.158.130
- Signed document emailed to Simon A. Bates (sbates4@its.jnj.com), nwillia2@its.jnj.com, Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com), and Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) 2020-08-03 - 8:59:13 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

revenuer Adobe Sign

> PATENT REEL: 053494 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 08/14/2020**